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BIRMINGHAM BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS AGENDA 

UPDATED:  VIRTUAL MEETING DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC  
Go To: https://zoom.us/j/96343198370 

Or Dial: 877 853 5247 US Toll-Free 
Meeting Code:  963 4319 8370 

May 11, 2021 
7:30 PM 

 

1. CALL TO ORDER 

 

2. ROLL CALL 

 

3. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES 

a) April 13, 2021 
 

4. APPEALS 

 
 Address Petitioner Appeal Type/Reason  

1) 900 PURITAN MARTIN/COPLEN 21-18 DIMENSIONAL 

2) 1394 WESTWOOD LABELLE 21-19 DIMENSIONAL 

3) 689 WESTWOOD MACKENZIE 21-20 DIMENSIONAL 

4) 1016 PIERCE EILANDER 21-21 DIMENSIONAL 

5) 1301 FAIRWAY WARG 21-22 DIMENSIONAL 

6) 815 WOODLAND TARVER 21-23 DIMENSIONAL 

7) 
670 S OLD 

WOODWARD 
VIBE OF BIRMINGHAM LLC 21-24 WITHDRAWN 

 

5. CORRESPONDENCE  

 

6. GENERAL BUSINESS  

 

7. OPEN TO THE PUBLIC FOR MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA 

 

8. ADJOURNMENT  

 
Title VI 

Persons with disabilities that may require assistance for effective participation in this public meeting should contact the City 
Clerk’s Office at the number (248) 530-1880, or (248) 644-5115 (for the hearing impaired) at least one day before the meeting 
to request help in mobility, visual, hearing, or other assistance.  
 

Las personas con incapacidad que requieren algún tipo de ayuda para la participación en esta sesión pública deben ponerse 
en contacto con la oficina del escribano de la ciudad en el número (248) 530-1800 o al (248) 644-5115 (para las personas 
con incapacidad auditiva) por lo menos un dia antes de la reunión para solicitar ayuda a la movilidad, visual, auditiva, o de 
otras asistencias. (Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964). 
 
The public entrance during non-business hours is through the police department at the Pierce Street entrance only. 
Individuals requiring assistance entering the building should request aid via the intercom system at the parking lot entrance 
gate on Henrietta Street.  
 

La entrada pública durante horas no hábiles es a través del Departamento de policía en la entrada de la calle Pierce 
solamente. Las personas que requieren asistencia entrando al edificio debe solicitar ayudan a través del sistema de 
intercomunicación en la puerta de entrada de estacionamiento en la calle de Henrietta. 
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Birmingham Board Of Zoning Appeals Proceedings 
Tuesday, April 13, 2021 

Held Remotely Via Zoom And Telephone Access 

 
 
1. Call To Order   
 
Minutes of the regular meeting of the City of Birmingham Board of Zoning Appeals (“BZA”) held 
on Tuesday, April 13, 2021.  Chair Charles Lillie convened the meeting at 7:30 p.m.  
 
2. Rollcall 
 
Present: Chair Charles Lillie; Board Members Jason Canvasser, Kevin Hart, Richard Lilley, 

John Miller, Erik Morganroth; Alternate Board Member Ron Reddy (all located in 
Birmingham, MI.) 

 
Absent:  Board Member Francis Rodriguez; Alternate Board Member Erin Rodenhouse 
 
Administration:  

Bruce Johnson, Building Official 
Laura Eichenhorn, City Transcriptionist 
Mike Morad, Assistant Building Official 
Jeff Zielke, Assistant Building Official 

 
Chair Lillie explained the meeting was being held virtually due to the Covid-19 pandemic. He 
explained the procedures to be followed for the virtual meeting. He then assigned duties for 
running the evening’s meeting to Vice-Chair Morganroth. 
 
Vice-Chair Morganroth described BZA procedure to the audience. He noted that the members of 
the Board of Zoning Appeals are appointed by the City Commission and are volunteers who serve 
staggered three-year terms. They are a quasi-judicial board and sit at the pleasure of the City 
Commission to hear appeals from petitioners who are seeking variances from the City’s Zoning 
Ordinance. Under Michigan law, a dimensional variance requires four affirmative votes from this 
board, and the petitioner must show a practical difficulty. A land use variance requires five 
affirmative votes and the petitioner has to show a hardship. He pointed out that this board does 
not make up the criteria for practical difficulty or hardship. That has been established by statute 
and case law. Appeals are heard by the board as far as interpretations or rulings. In that type of 
appeal the appellant must show that the official or board demonstrated an abuse of discretion or 
acted in an arbitrary or capricious manner. Four affirmative votes are required to reverse an 
interpretation or ruling.  
 
Vice-Chair Morganroth took rollcall of the petitioners. All petitioners were present.  
 

T# 04-19-21 
 

3. Approval Of The Minutes Of The BZA Meeting Of March 9, 2021 
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Mr. Canvasser said that on page ten “Variance B was withdrawn at the request of the applicant 
and therefore no vote was taken.” should replace the entire paragraph beginning “Nota bene:”. 
 
Mr. Miller complimented the prose of the second paragraph on page six.  
 
Motion by Mr. Lilley 
Seconded by Mr. Canvasser to accept the Minutes of the BZA meeting of March 9, 
2021 as amended. 
 
Motion carried, 7-0. 
 
ROLL CALL VOTE  
Yeas:  Lilley, Canvasser, Lillie, Reddy, Morganroth, Hart, Miller 
Nays:  None  
 

T# 04-20-21 
 

4. Appeals  
 
1)  159 Baldwin 
      Appeal 21-17 
 
ABO Zielke presented the item, explaining that the owner of the property known as 159 Baldwin 
was requesting the following variances to construct a new single family home with an attached 
garage: 
 

A. Chapter 126, Article 2, Section 2.08 of the Zoning Ordinance requires that the 
minimum front yard setback be the average of the homes within 200.00 feet in each 
direction. The required front yard setback is 44.30 feet. The proposed is 11.00 feet. 
Therefore, a 33.30 foot variance is being requested.  
 
B. Chapter 126, Article 2, Section 2.08 of the Zoning Ordinance requires the 
maximum eave height of a structure is 24.00 feet. The proposed eave height is 25.10 
feet. Therefore, a 1.10 foot variance is being requested.  
 
C. Chapter 126, Article 4, Section 4.30(C)(5) of the Zoning Ordinance limits porches 
and decks to one story in height in the rear open space. The proposed deck is to be 
constructed over one story in height and to project 1.50 feet into the rear open space. 
Therefore, a 1.50 foot variance is being requested. 
 

ABO Zielke continued that the applicant was previously in front of the Board in August 2019 for 
identical variance requests. ABO Zielke explained that due to the pandemic and the time it took 
to receive the necessary permit from EGLE, the expiration date of the granted variances had been 
reached. As a result of the August 2019 variances’ expiration, the applicant was again before the 
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Board to request the same variances to construct a new single family home with an attached 
garage on this irregular shaped lot with sloping grades and flood plain challenges.  
 
Brian Halprin, architect, reviewed the letter describing why these variances were being sought. 
The letter was included in the evening’s agenda packet. 
 
ABO Zielke brought up the August 2019 minutes so the Board could review their previous 
discussion and decision. 
 
Vice-Chair Morganroth asked Mr. Halprin questions about minimizing the proposed deck’s size.  
 
Building Official Johnson interceded in the discussion, noting that the proposed deck referenced 
in Variance C encroached into the rear open space but not the required rear setback.  
 
ABO Zielke agreed that the proposed deck did not enter into the rear setback. He noted that if 
the proposed deck were counted towards the lot coverage it would still not bring the total lot 
coverage over the 30% maximum. 
 
Building Official Johnson said that in light of those facts Variance C was not necessary.  
 
The Board removed Variance C from consideration.  
 
Motion by Mr. Miller 
Seconded by Mr. Lillie with regard to Appeal 21-17, A. Chapter 126, Article 2, Section 
2.08 of the Zoning Ordinance requires that the minimum front yard setback be the 
average of the homes within 200.00 feet in each direction. The required front yard 
setback is 44.30 feet. The proposed is 11.00 feet. Therefore, a 33.30 foot variance is 
being requested; and, B. Chapter 126, Article 2, Section 2.08 of the Zoning Ordinance 
requires the maximum eave height of a structure is 24.00 feet. The proposed eave 
height is 25.10 feet. Therefore, a 1.10 foot variance is being requested.  
 
Mr. Miller moved to approve both requested variances. He stated that strict 
compliance with the ordinance would unreasonably prevent the petitioner from using 
the property for the permitted purpose due to the very unique lot. He noted that the 
street is slightly curved at the front, that the lot has an extreme slope, that the shape 
of the lot is not rectangular, and that the Rouge River runs through the lot. He stated 
that the need for the variances requested are due to the unique circumstances of the 
property, and not self created.  
 
Mr. Miller continued, noting that the proposed home would be in approximately same 
location as the existing home. He observed that the existing garage is well forward 
of the front of the house, and that the house currently lacks much of a front stoop or 
porch. The proposed home, in contrast, locates the garage ten feet back from the 
front of the home and has a 26-foot long colonnaded porch. He said these proposed 
changes would significantly improve both the front of the home and the 
neighborhood. He noted that moving the garage back would mitigate an extant non-
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conformity. Based on these findings, Mr. Miller moved to approve and tied to plans as 
submitted.  
 
Mr. Lillie concurred with Mr. Miller. He reiterated that compliance with the ordinance 
in this case would be unduly burdensome, that the existing house is more non-
conforming than the proposed one, and that the need for the requested variances was 
not self-created.  
 
Motion carried, 7-0. 
 
ROLL CALL VOTE  
Yeas: Miller, Lillie, Morganroth, Canvasser, Hart, Reddy, Lilley 
Nays: None 
 
Mr. Halprin thanked the Board. 
 

T# 04-21-21 
 
5.  Correspondence  
 
Included in the agenda packet. 
 

T# 04-22-21 
 
6.  General Business  
 
None. 
 

T# 04-23-21 
 
7.  Open To The Public For Matters Not On The Agenda   
 
None. 
 

T# 04-24-21 
 
8.  Adjournment 
 
Motion by Mr. Lilley 
Seconded by Mr. Canvasser to adjourn the April 13, 2021 BZA meeting at 8:03 p.m. 
 
Motion carried, 7-0. 
 
ROLL CALL VOTE  
Yeas:  Lilley, Canvasser, Reddy, Morganroth, Lillie, Miller, Hart 
Nays:  None 
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      Bruce R. Johnson, Building Official   
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CASE DESCRIPTION 
 
 

900 Puritan (21-18) 

Hearing date: May 11, 2021 

 

 
Appeal No. 21-18:  The owner of the property known as 900 Puritan, requests 
the following variances to construct new single-family home with an attached 
garage:  

A. Chapter 126, Article 4, Section 4.30(C) (1) of the Zoning Ordinance states 
that covered or uncovered porches shall not project into the required side open 
space.  The proposed 10.00 foot covered porch is to project 16.18 feet; 
therefore, a variance of 16.18 feet is being requested. 

B. Chapter 126, Article 4, Section 4.61(A)(1) of the Zoning Ordinance 
requires a corner lot which has on the side street an abutting interior residential 
lot shall have a minimum setback from the side street equal to the minimum 
front setback for the zoning district in which such building is located.  The 
required side yard setback for this property is 38.03 feet.  The proposed 
setback is 31.85 feet; therefore, a variance of 6.18 feet is requested. 
 

Staff Notes:  The applicant proposes to construct a new home in place of the 
existing non-conforming home. Variance B is regarding the required street 
facing side yard setback and Variance A is regarding permitted a covered 
porch to be placed in the side yard as it is not permitted per the ordinance, just 
clarifying that it should be look in that order of request. 
 

 

 

 
This property is zoned R1 – Single Family Residential. 

 

 
 

Jeff Zielke, NCIDQ, LEED AP 
Assistant Building Official 
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CASE DESCRIPTION 
 
 

1394 Westwood (21-19) 

Hearing date: May 11, 2021 

 

 
Appeal No. 21-19:  The owner of the property known 1394 Westwood, 
requests the following variances to construct an addition to the existing home 
with an attached garage: 
 
A. Chapter 126, Article 4, Section 4.61(A)(2) of the Zoning Ordinance 
requires that a corner lot where there is no abutting interior residential lot on 
such side street, the minimum side street setback shall be 10.00 feet for the 
permitted principal building.  The proposed is 7.69 feet.  Therefore, a 2.31 foot 
variance is being requested. 
 

B. Chapter 126, Article 4, Section 4.61(A)(2) of the Zoning Ordinance 
requires that a corner lot where there is no abutting interior residential lot on 
such side street, the minimum side street setback shall be 15.00 feet for 
permitted attached garages with vehicle entry doors facing the side street.  The 
proposed is 11.17 feet.  Therefore, a 3.83 foot variance is being requested. 
 

Staff Notes:  The existing home was constructed in 1961 on a corner lot. 
 

 

 

 
This property is zoned R1 – Single Family Residential. 

 

 
 

Jeff Zielke, NCIDQ, LEED AP 
Assistant Building Official 
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CASE DESCRIPTION 
 
 

689 Westwood (21-20) 

Hearing date: May 11, 2021 

 

 
Appeal No. 21-20:  The owner of the property known 689 Westwood, requests the 
following variances to construct an addition to an existing non-conforming home: 
 
A.  Chapter 126, Article 2.06.2 of the Zoning Ordinance requires that the minimum total 
side yard setback are 14.00 feet or 25% of the total lot width whichever is larger.  The 
required is 22.47 feet. The proposed is 17.78 feet. Therefore; a variance of 4.49 feet is 
being requested. 

B.  Chapter 126, Article 4.74(C) of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum distance 
between principal residential buildings on adjacent lots of 14.00 feet or 25% of the total lot 
width, whichever is larger. The required is 22.47 feet. The proposed is 21.40 feet.  
Therefore; a variance of 1.07 feet is being requested. 
 

Staff Notes:  The existing home was constructed in 1945 along with a small 
kitchen addition in 2014 in the rear of the home.  
 

 

 

 
This property is zoned R1 – Single Family Residential. 

 

 
 

Jeff Zielke, NCIDQ, LEED AP 
Assistant Building Official 
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E-MAIL:           glendameadsarchitects@comcast.net
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Glenda MEADS Architects

114 S. OLD WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 5,  BIRMINGHAM, MI  48009
TELEPHONE:  (248) 220-4998

MacKENZIE RESIDENCE

Birmingham, MI
689 Westwood

ADDRESS

R-1  (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL)ZONED

LOT AREA

689 WESTWOOD

22,414  +/- SF

FRONTAGE 90'

Project Data:

SITE DATA                                                                                          
FRONT SETBACK AVE OF HOUSES 38.39 (EXIST. TO REMAIN)        - OK

SIDE SETBACK 9' MIN. (10% LOT WIDTH) 10.53' EXIST. SOUTH SIDE         - OK
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CASE DESCRIPTION 
 
 

1016 Pierce (21-21) 

Hearing date: May 11, 2021 

 

 
Appeal No. 21-21:  The owner of the property known 1016 Pierce, 
requests the following variance to construct a new single-family home 
with an attached garage: 
 
A.  Chapter 126, Article 4.74(C) of the Zoning Ordinance requires a 
minimum distance between principal residential buildings on adjacent 
lots of 14.00 feet or 25% of the total lot width, whichever is larger. The 
required is 17.25 feet. The proposed is 12.95 feet on the South side 
Therefore; a variance of 4.30 foot is being requested. 

 
 

Staff Notes:  The proposed home meets the ordinance for the lot as proposed 
with the exception meeting the distance between principal structures. 
 

 

 

 
This property is zoned R3 – Single Family Residential. 

 

 
 

Jeff Zielke, NCIDQ, LEED AP 
Assistant Building Official 











HOUSE   2,075 SF

PORCH     655 SF

TOTAL     2,730 SF

MAX. LOT COVERAGE
3,105 SFU

P
 7

R

GROUND FLOOR AREA
2,075 SF

GARAGE AREA
655 SF

N

GROUND FLOOR PLAN
1/4"=1'-0"

GARAGE

SITTING/
OFFICE

FOYER

POWDER
VEST.

CL.

DINING

ROOM

LIVING

ROOM

COATS
HALF
BATH

PANTRY

KITCHENFLOP

SPACE

PATIO

ELEV.

MUD

ROOM

PORCH

HALL

ISLAND

D
N

 6
R

UP 5R

D
N

 1
0
R

U
P
 1

0
R

26'-0" 25'-6 1/2"

51'-6 1/2"

3'-5 1/4" 9'-0"

8"

9'-0" 3'-5 1/4"

PLOT PLAN

5.0'

PROPOSED

12.43'
PROPOSED

51'-6 1/2"

2
3
.2

5
'

3
.0

'
5
.0

'

GARAGE

NEW
HOUSE

PATIO

DRIVEWAY

HOUSE & GARAGE

FOOTPRINT:
2,730 SF

AVAILABLE PORCH:
375 SF

OPEN
PORCH

SDWK.

26'-0" 25'-6 1/2"

N

1"=10'-0"

PIERCE STREET

5.0'
MIN. SIDE

17.25'
MIN. DIST. TO

NEIGHBOR

12.95' PROPOSED

4.3' VARIANCE 17.25'
MIN. DIST. TO

NEIGHBOR

9.0'
MIN. SIDE

5
9
.0

'

51'-6 1/2"

E-MAIL:           glendameadsarchitects@comcast.net
MOBILE:         (248) 514-2971

Glenda MEADS Architects

114 S. OLD WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 5,  BIRMINGHAM, MI  48009

ADDRESS

R-2  (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL)ZONED

LOT AREA

1016 PIERCE STREET

10,350 SF

FRONTAGE 69'

Project Data:

SITE DATA                                                                                          
FRONT SETBACK 23.25' (AVERAGE) 23.25'                                             - OK

ONE SIDE SETBACK 9' MIN. (OR 10% LOT WIDTH) 12.43' NORTH SIDE                        - OK

REAR SETBACK 30' MIN. 59'                                                  - OK 

TOTAL SIDES SETBACK 25 % OF 89.86' = 17.25'  MIN.

DIST. TO NEIGHBOR

PROPOSED   REQUIRED

LEAST SIDE SETBACK 5' MIN. 5.0' SOUTH SIDE                            - OK

LOT WIDTH AT FRONT SETBACK 69'

NORTH SIDE      12.43' 

                          17.43'                    - OK

SOUTH SIDE         5.0' 

DIST. TO NEIGHBOR 12.95' TO SOUTH NEIGHBOR      - 4.3' VARIANCE

25 % OF 89.86' = 17.25'  MIN.

25 % OF 89.86' = 17.25'  MIN.

17.25' TO NORTH NEIGHBOR       - OK

FRONT FACING GARAGE WIDTH < 50% HOUSE HOUSE WIDTH 51'-61/2"  

GARAGE WIDTH 25'-61/2"            - OK  

VARIANCE SUMMARY CHART   
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CASE DESCRIPTION 
 
 

1301 Fairway (21-22) 

Hearing date: May 11, 2021 

 

 
Appeal No. 21-22:  The owner of the property known 1301 Fairway, requests the 

following variances to construct an addition to an existing non-conforming 
home: 

 
A.  Chapter 126, Article 2, Section 2.06.2 of the Zoning Ordinance requires that 

the minimum front yard setback be the average of the homes within 200.00 feet 
in each direction.  The required front yard setback is 32.24 feet.  The proposed 
is 25.34 feet.  Therefore; a 6.90 foot variance is being requested. 

 
B.  Chapter 126, Article 2.06.2 of the Zoning Ordinance requires that the minimum 

total side yard setback are 14.00 feet or 25% of the total lot width whichever is 
larger.  The required is 28.12 feet. The existing is 16.14 feet and the proposed 
is 15.94 feet. Therefore; a variance of 9.18 feet is being requested. 

 
C.  Chapter 126, Article 4.74(C) of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum 

distance between principal residential buildings on adjacent lots of 14.00 feet 
or 25% of the total lot width, whichever is larger. The required is 28.12 feet. The 
proposed is 21.90 feet on the South side Therefore; a variance of 6.22 foot is 
being requested. 

 
D.  Chapter 126, Article 4.75(A)(1) of the Zoning Ordinance requires that single-

family attached garages must be setback a minimum of 5.00 feet from the 
portion of the front façade on the first floor of the principal residential building 
that is furthest setback from the front property line.  The existing is 6.00 feet in 
front of the furthest setback portion.  Therefore; a variance of 11.00 feet is being 
requested. 

 
E.  Chapter 126, Article 4.75(A)(2) of the Zoning Ordinance requires that garage 

doors on attached garages which facing a street may not exceed 9.00 feet in 
width.  The existing is 16.00 feet.  Therefore; a variance of 7.00 feet is being 
requested. 

Staff Notes:  The existing home constructed in 1960 is a non-conforming home and sits on 
an irregular shaped lot.  
 

 
This property is zoned R1 – Single Family Residential. 

 

 
 

Jeff Zielke, NCIDQ, LEED AP 
Assistant Building Official 
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MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

14.0' OR 25% LOT WIDTH, WHICHEVER GREATER, 25% X 112.5' LOT WIDTH = 28.12'

REQUIREMENT THEREFORE IS 28.12'

SOUTH SIDE

EXISTING: 19.9' (NON-CONFORMING BY 8.22')

PROPOSED ADDITION (FLOOR 1 ROOF): 21.9' (REQUIRES 6.22' VARIANCE)

NORTH SIDE

NO HOUSE EXISTS (PUBLIC LAND)

ZONING DISTRICT: R-1 (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL)

BUILDING HEIGHT

LOTS GREATER THAN 9,000 SF (LOT IS 9,024 SF)

ROOF (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE): 24.0' TO MIDPOINT OF SLOPED ROOF

ROOF (PROPOSED): LESS THAN 23.0'

EAVE (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE): 24.0'

EAVE (PROPOSED): LESS THAN 24.0'

COMBINED FRONT AND REAR SETBACK

REQUIRED MINIMUM: 55.0'

EXISTING : 25.34' + 50.5' = 75.84'

PROPOSED: NO CHANGE

REAR SETBACK

REQUIRED: 30.0'

EXISTING: 50.5'

PROPOSED: NO CHANGE

SIDE YARD SETBACKS

SHORT SIDE (NORTH)

MINIMUM: 5.0'

EXISTING: 6.3'

PROPOSED: 6.1' (COMPLIES)

EAVE OVERHANG INTO SETBACK

ALLOWABLE: 2" PER FOOT OF REQUIRED SETBACK, THEREFORE 11"

EXISTING: 0"

PROPOSED: 10" (COMPLIES)

OPPOSITE SIDE

AT LEAST 9.0' OR 10% LOT WIDTH, WHICHEVER GREATER, 10% X 112.5'  = 11.25'

REQUIREMENT THEREFORE IS 11.25'

EXISTING: 9.84' (NON-CONFORMING BY 1.41')

PROPOSED - NO CHANGE (FLOOR 1 ROOF  ADDITION OUTSIDE OF SETBACK)

TOTAL SIDE YARD SETBACK

14.0' OR 25% LOT WIDTH, WHICHEVER GREATER, 25% X 112.5' LOT WIDTH = 28.12'

REQUIREMENT THEREFORE IS 28.12'

EXISTING: 9.84' + 6.30' = 16.14' (NON-CONFORMING BY 11.98')

PROPOSED: 9.84' + 6.10' = 15.94' (REQUIRES 12.18' VARIANCE)

FRONT SETBACK

AVERAGE FRONT YARD SETBACK OF EXISTING HOMES 200' EITHER SIDE OF SUBJECT LOT OR 25',

WHICHEVER GREATER - REFER TO SITE SURVEY

FRONT COVERED OPEN PORCH/STEPS ALLOWED 10.0' INTO REQUIRED FRONT YARD SETBACK

EXISTING HOMES TO THE SOUTH (200'):

1323 FAIRWAY: 29.46'

1345 FAIRWAY: 32.27'

1367 FAIRWAY: 35.01'

EXISTING HOMES TO THE NORTH:

NONE EXISTING (PUBLIC PARK)

TOTAL AVERAGE: 96.74'/3 = 32.24'

EXISTING HOUSE: 25.34' (NON-CONFORMING BY 6.9' )

PROPOSED ADDITION (FLOOR 1 ROOF): 25.34' (REQUIRES 6.9' VARIANCE)

PROPOSED ADDITION (FLOOR 2): 29.5' (REQUIRES 2.74' VARIANCE)

PROPOSED ADDITION (FLOOR 2 BAY WINDOW): 28.0' (REQUIRES 4.24' VARIANCE) - for only a 12.3' length
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CASE DESCRIPTION 
 
 

815 Woodland(21-23) 

Hearing date: May 11, 2021 

 

 
Appeal No. 21-23:  The owner of the property known 815 Woodland, 

requests the following variances to construct an addition to an 
existing non-conforming garage: 

 
A.  Chapter 126, Article 4.03(G) of the Zoning Ordinance limits the 

maximum eave height on accessory structures shall not exceed 
12.00 feet.  The proposed is 20.33 feet.  Therefore; a variance of 
8.33 feet is being requested. 

 
B.  Chapter 126, Article 4.03(H) of the Zoning Ordinance limits the 

maximum area of the first floor of any accessory structure in an R2 
Zone district is 550 square feet.  The existing and proposed is 564.  
Therefore a variance of 14 square feet is being requested. 

 
C.  Chapter 126, Article 4.03(J) of the Zoning Ordinance requires that 

dormers on accessory structures are limited to 50% or less of the 
width of the roof per elevation or 10.00 foot interior dimension, 
whichever is greater.  The proposed is 100% of the roof width. 
Therefore; a variance of 50% is being requested. 

 

 
 

Staff Notes:  The existing detached structure footprint exceeds the allowable 
square footage permitted.  The proposed renovation to the existing structure 
exceeds the eave height and the dormer width permitted. 
 

 

 

 
This property is zoned R2 – Single Family Residential. 

 

 
 

Jeff Zielke, NCIDQ, LEED AP 
Assistant Building Official 
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ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 10'-0"

AS00

NORTH

ARCHITECTURAL SHEET INDEX:

TARVER:  GARAGE/STUDIO
815 WOODLAND STREET

BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN

A200EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

MAIN FLOOR + CEILING/LIGHTING PLAN A101

UPPER FLOOR + CEILING/LIGHTING PLAN A102

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN AS00
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REQUIRED.
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND/NOTES:
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(IONIZATION TYPE), INTERCONNECTED UNITS W/9V BATTERY BACK-UP
SYSTEM.  ALL SMOKE ALARMS, SHALL BE LISTED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE W/THE PROVISIONS OF 2015 MRC AND NFPA72, SHALL
BE MANUFACTURED FOR SINGLE OR MULPILE STATION USE.
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(PILLOW-TYPE COVER)
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